

**City of Bellbrook** 

15 East Franklin Street Bellbrook, Ohio 45305

T (937) 848-4666 F (937) 848-5190

www.cityofbellbrook.org

## **NOTICE TO BID**

CITY OF BELLBROOK, OHIO Sealed Proposals will be received by the City Manager of the City of Bellbrook, Ohio, 15 E. Franklin St Bellbrook, OH 45305 until 4:00 p.m. on September 15, 2023, to provide services, materials, and labor necessary to construct and install mid-block crosswalks, paving, curbing, landscaping on Franklin and Main Streets (RFP 2023-01). Qualified firms must obtain and submit a Request for Proposal Instructions packet available at Bellbrook City hall or <a href="https://www.cityofbellbrook.org/page/Bids">www.cityofbellbrook.org/page/Bids</a> Submissions will be received no later than 4:00pm September 15, 2023 at the City of Bellbrook 15 E. Franklin Street Bellbrook, Ohio 45305 at which time they will be opened and publicly read aloud. Bids/proposals received after the above date and time, or in any other location other than the City of Bellbrook City Hall as noted above will not be considered. The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to select the lowest and/or best bid for the purpose, and to waive minor irregularities.